

Dallas S. DeLuca | Lawyer Dallas DeLuca@MarkowitzHerbold.com

August 4, 2020

## **Via Electronic Filing**

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1931 – Portland General Electric Company v. Alfalfa Solar I LLC, et al.

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-named docket is Portland General Electric Company's Motion to Correct Record.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Poller OpZune

Dallas S. DeLuca

Enclosure

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

#### **UM 1931**

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC	)	
COMPANY,	)	
	)	Court of Appeals No. A173197
Com	plainant, )	
	)	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
v.	)	COMPANY'S MOTION TO CORRECT
		RECORD
ALFALFA SOLAR I LLC, et al.	)	
	)	
De	fendants.	

#### **CORRECTIONS**

Pursuant to ORAP 4.22(1)(b), Respondent Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") moves the Oregon Public Utility Commission (the "Commission") for an order correcting the record of the proceedings in the above-entitled case.

The document appearing at Rec. 376-379 ("Defendants' Request For Leave to Reply and Reply to PGE's Response To Defendants' Motion to Stay Proceedings"), Tab 96 of the Transmitted Record, contains only the odd-numbered pages of the underlying document. Pages 2, 4, and 6 are missing from the document and PGE hereby moves the Commission to add these pages to the record on appeal.

Dated this 4th day of August, 2020.

/D . 1 HH ..

Respectfully submitted,

s/ David White	s/ Dallas DeLuca
David White, OSB #011382	Jeffrey S. Lovinger, OSB #960147
Associate General Counsel	Dallas S. DeLuca, OSB #072992
Portland General Electric Company	Markowitz Herbold PC
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC13	1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1900
Portland, OR 97204	Portland, OR 97201
Tel: (503) 464-7701	Tel: (503) 295-3085
Fax: (503) 464-2200	Fax: (503) 323-9105
david.white@pgn.com	JeffLovinger@MarkowitzHerbold.com
	DallasDeLuca@MarkowitzHerbold.com

Page 1 - PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S MOTION TO CORRECT RECORD

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that I served the foregoing **PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S MOTION TO CORRECT RECORD** with the Appellate Court Administrator on August 4, 2020, via the Oregon Appellate Court eFiling system.

/s/ Dallas DeLuca

Dallas S. DeLuca, OSB #072992 Attorney for Complainant Portland General Electric Company

1028743